PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1222

- Page 1, line 2, remove "born in North Dakota"
- Page 1, line 11, replace "nonresident was born in" with "nonresident's parents were residents of" and after "state" insert "at the time the nonresident was born"
- Page 1, line 13, replace "prove birth in this state" with "show that that person's parents were residents of this state at the time that person was born"
- Page 1, remove line 14
- Page 1, line 15, remove "person was born in this state or" and remove "other"
- Page 1, line 20, replace "<u>must</u>" with "<u>may</u>", replace the first "<u>the</u>" with "<u>a</u>", after "<u>license</u>" insert "<u>authorizing four 4-day hunting periods</u>", and after "<u>from</u>" insert "<u>only</u>"

Renumber accordingly